Career, Technical and Agricultural Education Staff


	STEPPE, GARY
	gsteppe@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-657-8317

404-550-8625 Blackberry
	DIRECTOR

	Anukam, Dr. Ray
	anukam@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-657-6589
	Research/Accountability; Local and Five-Year Plans

	Banks, Charles
	cbanks@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-657-8309
404-805-8112


	Program Manager Accountability/Improvement

	Barber, Mr. Lynn
	Lbarber@doe.k12.ga.us
	229-386-3428
	South Region Coordinator – Agriculture Education

	Barker, Brenda 
	brbarker@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-5279


	Accountability

	Barker, Ron
	rbarker@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8316


	Engineering and Technology (TSA)

	Bessinger,  Nancy
	nbessinge@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-805-9633

	CTAE Central Region Coordinator

	Bridges, John “Chip”
	jbridges@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-657-8312
706-410-4605 Blackberry

	Program Manager

Agriculture Education

	Brown, Robert “Skip”

	rbrown@doe.k12.ga.us
	DOE Office: 404-656-3552
Satellite Office: 706-821-0629


	Professional Learning

	Butler, Terria
	tbutler@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8304


	Administrative Assistant to Mr. Steppe

	Cannon, Sonny
	gcannon@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8308


	Architecture, Construction, Communication and Transportation (SkillsUSA)

	Clarke, Dr. Dennis
	dclarke@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-805-5634
	Capital Equipment Grants  and Office of Civil Rights (OCR)

	Corzine, Mr. Chris
	ccorzine@doe.k12.ga.us
	478-289-2552
	Central Region Coordinator – Agriculture Education

	Ergle, Laura
	lergle@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-6406


	Family and Consumer Sciences, Culinary Arts (FCCLA)

	Grossett-Dale, Georgia
	ggrossett@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-0525


	Accountability, Grants and Local Plan

	Hanson, Mamie
	mhanson@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-6279


	Technical Skill Assessment Coordinator

	Heath, Sarah
	sheath@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8307


	Business and Computer Science (FBLA)

	Hobbs, Dwayne
	ahobbs@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-657-8334


	Work-Based Learning and Youth Apprenticeship (YAP) – Interim Program Manager for Program Delivery

	Ivey, Kimi
	kivey@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8305


	Administrative Assistant to Emily Spann

	Johnson, Phyllis
	pjohnson@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-6404
	Healthcare Science, Cosmetology, Law, Public Safety (HOSA)

	Lastly, Ben
	blastly@uga.edu
	706-552-4456

	Executive Secretary, Georgia FFA Association

	Lyon, Gilda
	glyon@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8324
	STEM Coordinator

	Vacant
	
	404-657-2531


	JROTC

	Mealer, Gary
	gmealer@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-8197


	Education Career Partnership (ECP) 

	Melendez, Jackie
	jmelende@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-4965
	Guidance and Counseling, Social Work, Hospital Homebound Services

	Merchant, Dr. Brenda
	brmercha@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-805-9904

	CTAE South Region Coordinator

	Mitchell, Stan
	smitchell@doe.k12.ga.us
	706-552-4461
	North Region Coordinator – Agriculture Education

	Pitts, Cynthia
	cpitts@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-0526
	Administrative Assistant to Charles Banks

	Pritchett, Dr. John
	jpritchett@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-656-3551


	Middle School Curriculum Coordinator, Making Middle Grades Work (MMGW)

	Rucks, Roy
	rrucks@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-805-7279
	CTAE North Region Coordinator

	Rundbaken, Vickie


	vrundbaken@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8336

Fax: 770-344-4413
	FCCLA Executive Director

	Smith, Linda
	lismith@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-6588


	Marketing, Sales and Service (DECA)

	Snyder, Vivian
	vsnyder@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8331


	Career Development, Non-Traditional Careers,

	Spann, Emily
	espann@doe.k12.ga.us

	404-463-6405

404-805-6585


	Program Manager - Development and Transition

	Thomas, Gerri
	gethomas@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8333


	Program Associate for Accountability/Improvement

	Waugh, Cyndi
	cwaugh@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-657-8314


	Administrative Assistant to the Program Manager for Program Delivery

	Wyche, Jan
	jwyche@doe.k12.ga.us
	404-463-0299


	HS Curriculum Coordinator, High Schools That Work (HSTW)


